Race Date
March 03, 2018

Bib No

13th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk
Final Team Results

5K

Class - 1 Police / Fire Challenge

Name

Team - Porter Co. Sheriff's Dept

© 00 NO Ol h~ WN P

1189
1264
1246
1112
1221
9659
1228
1114
1139

Team Score (Places)

Alec Kostelnik
Zachary Williams
Jamison Smith
Tyler Ball

Mike Piazza

Bill Knapp

David Reynolds
Charles Barney
Joe Creed

City

32

Kouts IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN

Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Team - Indiana Conservation Officers

~No ok WODN B

1220
9667
1174
1236
1116
1123
1110

Team Score (Places)

Kevin Pensinger
Alexander Quick
Patrick Heidenreich
Jacob Rutschilling
Bryan Beneke
Shawn Brown
Adam Bailey

Team - Ohio Running Hot

O B~ WDN P

9638
9637
9636
9640
9639

Team Score (Places)

samantha ruhe
Scott Moser
Jacob Ruhe
Scott Davis
Steve Knapp

Team - Valparaiso Police Dept.

1
2
3

1190
1133
9603

Team Score (Places)

Sean Kostelnik
Michael Cairns
Cassidy Schafer

40
fort wayne IN
Auburn IN
Decatur IN
Fort Wayne IN

Union Mills IN
Avilla IN

162

Valparaiso IN

Saint Clair Shores Ml

Valparaiso IN
Bucyrus OH
Bucyrus OH

188

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN

Team - Michiana Community Corrections

Team Score (Places)

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

246

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

7

9
16
32
76
122
136
137
148

=TI L

Finish Position -

5
10
25
36
63
79

135

=TI L

Finish Position -

14
59
89
95
123

=TI

Finish Position -

M 43
M 64
F 81

Finish Position -

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
1
7 22:37.1 22:37.1
16 22:44.7 45:21.9
32 23:52.2 1:09:14.1
64 26:02.7 1:35:16.9
140 29:30.5 2:04:47.4
262 34:04.5 2:38:52.0
398 35:43.5 3:14:35.6
535 35:43.8 3:50:19.4
683 37:22.6 4:27:42.1
2
5 22:10.2 22:10.2
15 22:54.6 45:04.9
40 25:21.4 1:10:26.4
76 26:15.1 1:36:41.6
139 28:29.5 2:05:11.1
218 29:46.6 2:34:57.7
353 35:39.3 3:10:37.1
3
14 23:43.7 23:43.7
73 28:06.6 51:50.4
162 30:54.7 1:22:45.2
257 31:36.3 1:54:21.5
380 34:06.5 2:28:28.1
4
43 26:51.7 26:51.7
107 28:34.1 55:25.9
188 29:56.9 1:25:22.9
5
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Race Date
March 03, 2018

Bib No

13th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk
Final Team Results

Name

5K

City

Team - Michiana Community Corrections

1171
1120
1154
1170
1122

a b~ WDN P

Team - Jasper Co. Sheriff Team #2

1 1144
2 1219
3 1160
4 9661
5 1195
6 1218
7 1232
8 1231
9 1238
10 1108
11 9662
12 1109
13 1130
14 1132
15 1156
16 1117
17 1237
18 1235
19 1155
20 1169
21 1140
22 1129
23 1234
24 1230
25 1136
26 1179
27 1196
28 1257

Team Score (Places)

Aaron Hancock
Rob Booker
Angie Evans
Susan Hancock
Amy Brookman

Team Score (Places)

Amber Davis
Douglas Pauley
Jeffrey Fuerst
Paul Menzel
Christopher Lewis
Nicole Pauley
Dave Rubino
Jory Rubino
Jeff Sample
Dan Azam
Sheri Menzel
Nancy Azam
Robert Cain

lan Cain

Collin Field
April Bishop
Lindsey Sample
Heather Runyan
Caitlin Field
Sheila Hall
marco Cruz
Teresa Cain
Avery Runyan

KRISTIN ROHLICEK

Teresa Clark
SHAWN HUDSON
Jennifer Lewis
Rebecca Tofte

246

Mishawaka IN
Edwardsburg Ml
Edwardsburg Ml
Mishawaka IN
Mishawaka IN

420

Cedar Lake IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN

Bolingbrookng IL
Chesterton IN
Joliet 1L

Joliet IL

Union Mills IN
Bloomingdale IL

Bloomingdale IL
Rensselaer IN
Rensselaer IN
Plainfield IL
Plainfield IL
Union Mills IN
Portage IN
Plainfield IL
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Rensselaer IN
Portage IN
New Lenox IL
Bloomingdale IL
New Lenox IL
Bolingbrookng IL
Kankakee IL

Team - Jasper County Sheriff Office

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Team Score (Places)

Inc.

Class - 1 Police / Fire Challenge

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

11
117
118
130
207

TN Z

Finish Position -

111
154
155
164
197
198
201
202
208
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

T T TTZZTNTTTTTIIITTNIITEnNnSZS T

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
5

11 23:11.3 23:11.3
128 33:37.3 56:48.6
246 33:37.7 1:30:26.4
376 35:03.8 2:05:30.2
583 59:29.6 3:04:59.8
6
111 32:58.8 32:58.8
265 38:40.8 1:11:39.6
420 38:42.8 1:50:22.4
584 39:28.4 2:29:50.8
781 49:42.3 3:19:33.2
979 49:42.7 4:09:15.9
1180 56:19.8 5:05:35.8
1382 56:22.3 6:01:58.2
1590 59:54.2 7:01:52.5
1807 1:02:52.3 8:04:44.8
2025 1:.02:52.6 9:07:37.4
2244 1.03:12.5 10:10:49.9
2464  1:04:04.3 11:14:54.3
2685 1:04:04.5 12:18:58.8
2907 1:.04:17.8 13:23:16.6
3130 1.04:23.3 14:27:40.0
3354  1:04:26.8 15:32:06.8
3579 1:04:29.8 16:36:36.7
3805 1:04:33.1 17:41:09.8
4032 1.04:36.7 18:45:46.5
4260 1:04:36.9 19:50:23.4
4489 1:04:38.1 20:55:01.5
4719 1:04:42.6 21:59:44.2
4950 1.04:42.8 23.04:27.0
5182 1:04:59.3 24:09:26.4
5415 1:05:00.1 25:14:26.5
5649 1:05:10.6 26:19:37.2
5884 1.05:12.8 27:24:50.1

Finish Position - Inc.
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13th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk

Race Date
March 03, 2018 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 1 Police / Fire Challenge
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Jasper County Sheriff Office Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.

1 1141  Brian Culbreth Demotte IN M 19 19 24:21.5 24:21.5
2 1265 Pat Williamson Medaryville IN M 94 113 31:33.5 55:55.0
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13th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk

Race Date
March 03, 2018 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 2 Criminal Justice Program
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - KV Vocational Finish Position- 1
Team Score (Places) 92
1 1184 Derek Kaluf Wheatfield IN M 17 17 24:04.2 24:04.2
2 1202 Austin Martakis Wheatfield IN M 35 52 26:13.1 50:17.4
3 1252  Jake Swallow Wheatfield IN M 40 92 26:41.2 1:16:58.7
4 1177 Bridget Hoffman Wheatfield IN F 103 195 32:09.3 1:49:08.0
5 1107  Fisher Ashley Rensselaer F 144 339 36:51.6 2:25:59.7
6 1247 Matthew Smundin Wheatfield IN M 149 488 37:33.4 3:03:33.2
7 1242 Kaylee Seaman DeMotte IN F 181 669 44:06.5 3:47:39.8
8 1106 Gino Arzate Wheatfield IN M 189 858 47:31.3 4:35:11.1
9 1213 Madison O'Dor DeMotte IN F 190 1048 47:31.7 5:22:42.9
Team - Wheeler Vocational Finish Position- 2
Team Score (Places) 329
1 1254 Zack Thomas Burns Harbor IN M 31 31 25:48.9 25:48.9
2 1243 Isabelle Sebastian Kouts IN F 110 141 32:57.6 58:46.5
3 1201 Annika Malone Chesterton IN F 188 329 47:29.9 1:46:16.4
4 1222  Austyn Piyatel Valparaiso IN F 210 539 1:00:16.2 2:46:32.6
Team - Lowell HS Criminal Justice Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 1147 Codie Dollins Lowell IN M 26 26 25:33.4 25:33.4
Team - IU Bloomington Criminal Justice Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 1157  Dustin Fish Valparaiso IN M 30 30 25:42.9 25:42.9
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